



City of Lake Charles, LA
WWTP A Basin A-06 Rehabilitation
Capital Project Number CP3237
Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost - \$4,000,000.00
Bid Date - December 2nd, 2025 Opening 3:00 PM



Reference No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Horseshoe Construction		PM Construction	
				LA Contractors License # 52176		LA Contractors License # 57437	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid 001	Mobilization/Demobilization (as defined in Section 01400)	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
Base Bid 002	Develop SWPPP, and Furnish, Install, and Maintain Required Silt Fencing and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,670.57	\$ 10,670.57
Base Bid 003	Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Traffic Control Plan, Signs, Barricades, etc.	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,714.68	\$ 19,714.68
Base Bid 004	Prepare Video of Existing Site Conditions (Above and Below Grade)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,857.34	\$ 9,857.34
Base Bid 005	Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Bypass Pumping Operation For Duration of Project	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,714.68	\$ 19,714.68
Base Bid 006	Full Depth Saw Cutting of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	10922	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 109,220.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 122,326.40
Base Bid 007	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	2441	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 122,050.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 148,019.69
Base Bid 008	Furnish, Install, and Maintain #610 Limestone for backfilling or as Directed by the Engineer (Truck Tickets Req.)	2661	TONS	\$ 95.00	\$ 252,795.00	\$ 91.25	\$ 242,801.04
Base Bid 009	Furnish and Install 4-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement for Sidewalks	667	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 60,030.00	\$ 98.12	\$ 65,413.33
Base Bid 010	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement and Doweling Into Existing Slab for Drives	622	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,420.00	\$ 122.53	\$ 76,240.89
Base Bid 011	Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement and Doweling Into Existing Slab for Pavements	1152	SY	\$ 295.00	\$ 339,840.00	\$ 147.60	\$ 169,986.00
Base Bid 012	Furnish and Install 4-inch Asphalt Pavement for Roadway Replacement	259	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 178.13	\$ 46,157.94
Base Bid 013	Point Repair (0.0' – 6.0' Deep) For Existing 6 Inch w/ New 6 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	7	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,651.25	\$ 18,558.75
Base Bid 014	Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 6 Inch w/ New 6 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,169.92	\$ 25,359.36
Base Bid 015	Point Repair (0.0' – 6.0' Deep) For Existing 8 Inch w/ New 8 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,224.20	\$ 6,448.40
Base Bid 016	Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 8 Inch w/ New 8 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	9	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29,250.00
Base Bid 017	Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 10 Inch w/ New 10 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,453.72	\$ 6,907.44
Base Bid 018	Furnish and Install New 8" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 6" Sewer	9330	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 653,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 653,100.00
Base Bid 019	Furnish and Install New 8" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 8" Sewer	8745	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 612,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 655,875.00
Base Bid 020	Furnish and Install New 10" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 10" Sewer	1046	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,140.00
Base Bid 021	Furnish and Install New 8" SDR26 Restrained Joint PVC For Open Cut Replacement of Existing 6" and 8" Sewer Including Removal and Disposal of Existing Pipe	200	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 66,800.00
Base Bid 022	Reinstate Active Service Laterals Via Open Cut w/ Sanitary Sewer Clean Out and Box	375	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 1,591.24	\$ 596,715.00
Base Bid 023	Determination of Abandoned Service Laterals and Formal Abandonment	165	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 82.64	\$ 13,635.60
Base Bid 024	Cleaning, Repairing, and Interior Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes for Corrosion Protection	370	VF	\$ 335.00	\$ 123,950.00	\$ 355.06	\$ 131,372.20
Base Bid 025	Furnish and Install New Precast Manhole 0'-6' Deep	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,697.06	\$ 21,394.12
Base Bid 026	Furnish and Install New Precast Manhole 6.1'-10.0' Deep	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 17,481.58	\$ 17,481.58
Base Bid 027	Field Locate, Uncover, and Raise Existing Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,084.57	\$ 1,084.57
Base Bid 028	Furnish and install slab sod	1000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 12,080.00
Alternate No. 1 029	Full Depth Saw Cutting of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	3276	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 46,257.12
Alternate No. 1 030	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	690	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 60.55	\$ 41,779.50
Alternate No. 1 031	Furnish, Install, and Maintain #610 Limestone for backfilling or as Directed by the Engineer (Truck Tickets Req.)	688	TONS	\$ 95.00	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 98.65	\$ 67,904.08
Alternate No. 1 032	Furnish and Install 4-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement for Sidewalks	231	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 108.99	\$ 25,188.80
Alternate No. 1 033	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement and Doweling Into Existing Slab for Drives	89	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 140.16	\$ 12,458.67
Alternate No. 1 034	Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement and Doweling Into Existing Slab for Pavements	370	SY	\$ 295.00	\$ 109,150.00	\$ 156.82	\$ 58,023.40
Alternate No. 1 035	Furnish and Install 4-inch Asphalt Pavement for Roadway Replacement	83	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 242.31	\$ 20,172.31
Alternate No. 1 036	Point Repair (0.0' – 6.0' Deep) For Existing 6 Inch w/ New 6 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,601.75	\$ 5,203.50
Alternate No. 1 037	Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 6 Inch w/ New 6 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,608.54	\$ 3,608.54
Alternate No. 1 038	Point Repair (0.0' – 6.0' Deep) For Existing 8 Inch w/ New 8 Inch SDR26 PVC Pipe	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,839.99	\$ 3,839.99
Alternate No. 1 039	Furnish and Install New 8" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 6" Sewer	2960	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 207,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 207,200.00
Alternate No. 1 040	Furnish and Install New 8" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 8" Sewer	3217	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 225,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 241,275.00
Alternate No. 1 041	Furnish and Install New 10" SDR21 Restrained Joint PVC or DR17 PE4710 For Pipe Bursting Existing 10" Sewer	432	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,880.00
Alternate No. 1 042	Furnish and Install New 8" SDR26 Restrained Joint PVC For Open Cut Replacement of Existing 6" and 8" Sewer Including Removal and Disposal of Existing Pipe	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 437.61	\$ 43,761.00
Alternate No. 1 043	Reinstate Active Service Laterals Via Open Cut w/ Sanitary Sewer Clean Out and Box	130	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,605.65	\$ 208,734.50
Alternate No. 1 044	Determination of Abandoned Service Laterals and Formal Abandonment	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 294.51	\$ 5,890.20
Alternate No. 1 045	Cleaning, Repairing, and Interior Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes for Corrosion Protection	70	VF	\$ 335.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 355.06	\$ 24,854.20
Alternate No. 1 046	Field Locate, Uncover, and Raise Existing Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,084.58	\$ 3,253.74
Alternate No. 1 047	Furnish and install slab sod	500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 2,991,235.00		\$ 3,516,104.58	
Total Alternate No. 1				\$ 864,850.00		\$ 1,065,284.55	
Total Base Bid + Alternate No. 1				\$ 3,856,085.00		\$ 4,581,389.13	

